普通預金口座 口座番号 123456789

名義 山田 太郎

平成29年2月10日

以上

【解除通知・英語版】

Notice of Rent Arrears

Jiro Suzuki

○○○ Shinjyuku-ku, Tokyo (LEASED PREMISES)

10 February 2017

Dear Jiro Suzuki,

I have been leasing the above-mentioned Premises to you, on the condit

ion that the rent is eighty-five thousand yen (\85,000) per month (inclu

ding the Maintenance Fee, and the rent for the next month is to be paid

by the end of every month).

However, you failed to pay the rent from October 2016 to February 2017

and your rent is behind by four hundred and twenty-five thousand yen (\

425,000).
Therefore, you need to pay the amount past due in full (four hundred a

nd twenty-five thousand yen (\425,000)) within five (5) days from the da

y of the receipt of this notice, by making remittance to the bank accoun

t set forth below.

If you do not make this payment in the aforementioned period, I will